
# 8 Coe College (15-1) -vs- Cornell College (6-5)
3/21/2019 at Mount Vernon, Iowa (MV Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alyssa Olson (9-0)
Loss: Haley Harmon (3-1)
HBP: Haley Harmon, Kailey Kovas
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ed Murphy First: Jeff Tank 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 6:15 PM   Attendance: 132   Weather: 50 degrees, Wind WNW 16MPH
Game notes:
- Harmon faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Coe College 0 3 1 4 1 3 0 12 16 2
Cornell College 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 5 9 5

Coe College 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haley Jones ss 5 0 2 5 0 0 0
Kelsey Hora cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Allie O'Brien 1b 5 1 1 1 0 2 3
Megan Weber c 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Maddy Ryan 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Natalie Blank pr/3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Madi Miller 2b 5 1 3 2 0 0 0
Taylor Huber dp 4 3 2 1 1 1 2
Nicki Wood lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Natalie Hansen pr/lf 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
Anna Jones rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Courtnee Hahn ph/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Olson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 16 12 3 4 9

2B: Haley Jones (1); Maddy Ryan (1); Natalie Hansen (1)
HR: Madi Miller (1)
SH: Anna Jones (1)
SB: Haley Jones (1); Kelsey Hora (1); Natalie Blank (1); Anna Jones
(1)
HBP: Kelsey Hora (1); Nicki Wood (1)
E: Natalie Blank (1); Madi Miller (1)

Cornell College 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lily Dahlstrom rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sabrina Calabrese ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jana Froehle 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kat Edmond dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marissa Faletti ph/dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Maddy Smith 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kim Rose c 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Lilly Westbay pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katlyn Little 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carley Robison cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
Cailynn Wichman lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
Haley Harmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kailey Kovas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 4 1 5 5

2B: Marissa Faletti (1); Maddy Smith (1); Katlyn Little (1)
3B: Cailynn Wichman (1)
HR: Kim Rose (1)
SB: Cailynn Wichman (1)
CS: Sabrina Calabrese (1)
E: Sabrina Calabrese (3); Maddy Smith (1); Katlyn Little (1)

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Olson (W, 9-0) 7.0 9 5 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 30 31 9 6 –
Totals 9 5 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 30 31 9 6

Cornell College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haley Harmon (L, 3-1) 4.0 9 9 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 20 24 5 2 –
Kailey Kovas 3.0 7 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 17 19 0 7 –
Totals 16 12 4 3 4 1 0 2 0 37 43 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 1st COE CCS
H. Jones grounded out to p. 0 0
K. Hora walked. 0 0
K. Hora stole second. 0 0
A. O'Brien struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Weber struck out swinging. 0 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 1st COE CCS
Dahlstrom lined out to cf. 0 0
Calabrese struck out swinging. 0 0
Froehle grounded out to ss. 0 0

Coe College - Top of 2nd COE CCS
M. Ryan lined out to rf. 0 0
M. Miller popped up to 2b. 0 0
T. Huber walked. 0 0
N. Wood hit by pitch; T. Huber advanced to second. 0 0
N. Hansen pinch ran for N. Wood. 0 0
A. Jones reached on a fielding error by 1b; N. Hansen advanced to second; T. Huber advanced to third. 0 0
H. Jones doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, 3 RBI; A. Jones scored, unearned; N. Hansen scored,
unearned; T. Huber scored, unearned. 3 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 2nd COE CCS
N. Wood to lf for N. Hansen. 3 0
Edmond grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0
Smith flied out to rf. 3 0
Rose popped up to ss. 3 0

Coe College - Top of 3rd COE CCS
K. Hora popped up to ss. 3 0
A. O'Brien grounded out to 2b. 3 0
M. Weber walked. 3 0
M. Ryan doubled to right center; M. Weber advanced to third. 3 0
M. Miller singled to shortstop, RBI; M. Ryan advanced to third; M. Weber scored. 4 0
M. Miller runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 4 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 3rd COE CCS
Little flied out to lf. 4 0
Robison singled to third base. 4 0
Wichman tripled, scored on a throwing error by 2b, RBI; Robison scored. 4 2
Dahlstrom singled to pitcher, bunt. 4 2
Calabrese reached on a fielder's choice; Dahlstrom out at second ss to 2b. 4 2
Calabrese out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 2

Coe College - Top of 4th COE CCS
T. Huber singled to second base, bunt. 4 2
N. Hansen to lf for N. Wood. 4 2
N. Hansen doubled to left center, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss, RBI; T. Huber scored. 5 2
A. Jones singled to shortstop, RBI; N. Hansen scored, unearned. 6 2
A. Jones stole second. 6 2
H. Jones flied out to rf. 6 2
K. Hora reached on a throwing error by ss; A. Jones advanced to third. 6 2



K. Hora advanced to second; A. Jones out at home c to ss to c. 6 2
A. O'Brien singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI; K. Hora scored, unearned. 7 2
A. O'Brien advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 2
M. Weber singled to right field, RBI; A. O'Brien scored, unearned. 8 2
M. Ryan flied out to 2b. 8 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cornell College - Bottom of 4th COE CCS
Froehle struck out looking. 8 2
Faletti pinch hit for Edmond. 8 2
Faletti flied out to lf. 8 2
Smith doubled down the lf line. 8 2
Rose homered to center field, 2 RBI; Smith scored. 8 4
Little doubled to left center. 8 4
Robison struck out swinging. 8 4

Coe College - Top of 5th COE CCS
M. Miller homered to left center, RBI. 9 4
Kovas to p for Harmon. 9 4
T. Huber struck out swinging. 9 4
N. Hansen singled to left field. 9 4
A. Jones out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; N. Hansen advanced to second. 9 4
H. Jones reached on a fielding error by ss; N. Hansen advanced to third. 9 4
H. Jones stole second. 9 4
K. Hora hit by pitch. 9 4
A. O'Brien reached on a fielder's choice; K. Hora advanced to second; H. Jones out at third 3b unassisted. 9 4

Cornell College - Bottom of 5th COE CCS
Wichman singled to center field. 9 4
Wichman stole second. 9 4
Dahlstrom struck out swinging. 9 4
Calabrese popped up to c, bunt. 9 4
Froehle struck out swinging. 9 4

Coe College - Top of 6th COE CCS
M. Weber grounded out to 2b. 9 4
M. Ryan singled to shortstop. 9 4
N. Blank pinch ran for M. Ryan. 9 4
N. Blank stole second. 9 4
M. Miller grounded out to 3b; N. Blank advanced to third. 9 4
T. Huber singled to pitcher, RBI; N. Blank scored. 10 4
N. Hansen reached on a fielding error by 3b; T. Huber advanced to second. 10 4
C. Hahn pinch hit for A. Jones. 10 4
C. Hahn singled to shortstop; N. Hansen advanced to second; T. Huber advanced to third. 10 4
H. Jones singled to left field, 2 RBI; C. Hahn advanced to second; N. Hansen scored, unearned; T. Huber
scored, unearned. 12 4
K. Hora grounded out to 2b. 12 4

Cornell College - Bottom of 6th COE CCS
N. Blank to 3b. 12 4
C. Hahn to rf. 12 4
Faletti to dp. 12 4
Faletti doubled to left center. 12 4
Smith grounded out to 2b; Faletti advanced to third. 12 4
Rose walked. 12 4
Westbay pinch ran for Rose. 12 4
Little reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Westbay out at second 2b to ss; Faletti scored. 12 5



Robison singled down the lf line; Little advanced to second. 12 5
Wichman flied out to cf. 12 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 7th COE CCS
Rose to c for Westbay. 12 5
A. O'Brien struck out looking. 12 5
M. Weber grounded out to ss. 12 5
N. Blank singled to shortstop. 12 5
M. Miller singled to right field; N. Blank advanced to third. 12 5
T. Huber grounded out to p. 12 5

Cornell College - Bottom of 7th COE CCS
Dahlstrom grounded out to ss. 12 5
Calabrese reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second. 12 5
Froehle flied out to ss. 12 5
Faletti fouled out to 1b. 12 5


